RESOLUTION NO.	DATE:
TESSECTION TO SECTION	D.11B

## A RESOLUTION OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL HONORING KELLY BALLARD AS 2020 SALT LAKE COUNTY MOTHER OF THE YEAR

WHEREAS, Kelly Ballard has been named Salt Lake County Mother of the Year by the Utah Mothers Association of American Mothers, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Ballard has lovingly raised four children and supported her husband while he attended law school; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Ballard strives to live by a simple philosophy: that people, and our connections to one another, are more important than things; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Ballard acknowledges that while motherhood can be hard, and at times overwhelming, that the simple joys of motherhood outweigh all of the challenges; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Ballard reminds us that our manners matter, encourages us to take time to pause to answer a child's question, and asks us to make room in lives to visit with others; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Ballard brings strength to her community through service in the arts and education, leadership of local young women's groups, and by working with other parents to help provide 2,400 meals for the Corner Canyon High School Mountain Biking Team; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Ballard creates community through breaking bread, always has snacks on hand, and regularly prepares "a little extra" at mealtime.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Salt Lake County Council, on behalf of the people of Salt Lake County, recognize and honor Kelly Ballard as the 2020 Salt Lake County Mother of the Year.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2020.

## SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

	By:
	Max Burdick, Chair
ATTEST:	
Sherrie Swensen	<u></u>
Salt Lake County Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	
Gavin Anderson 6 Feb 2020	<u>)</u>
Deputy District Attorney Date	
	Council Member Bradehov voting
	Council Member Bradshaw voting  Council Member Burdick voting
	Council Member DeBry voting
	Council Member Granato voting
	Council Member Ghorbani voting
	Council Member Jensen voting
	Council Member Snelgrove voting
	Council Member Winder Newton voting